To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(et) below.     1. Name of conveying party(ies)     1. Name of conveying party(ies)     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>Overon Enterprises, LUC</u> Internal Address: <u>2005 West 5th Street</u> Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [X] No     Street Address: <u>2005 West 5th Street</u> Scurity Agreement     Joint Research Agreement     Government Interest Assignment     Z. Rame and address(es) attached? [Yes [X] No     State: Texas     Country. <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>78702</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [X] No     A Application no patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No (s)     29 37 2677     Additional numbers attached? [Yes [X] No     S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: <u>Address: 60 Last 42nd Street</u> Sine 2400     Street Address: <u>60 Last 42nd Street</u> Sine 2400     Street Address: <u>60 Last 42nd Street</u> Sine we work     State: <u>New Yak</u> Signature:     Nonder (1212) 222 5391		The second sec
Kimberley Overton   Name: Overton Enterprises, LLC     Additional name(s) of convaying partylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     3. Nature of convaying partylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     3. Joint Research Agreement []   Change of Name []     3. Joint Research Agreement []   Country: USA	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Kimberley Overton   Internal Address: 2205 West 5th Street     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_ Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     S. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? [_ Yes [X] No   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     [] Assignment   [] Merger     [] Security Agreement   [] Change of Name     [] Joint Research Agreement   [] Change of Name     [] Other   [] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No     4. Application or patent number(s):   [] This document is being filed together with a new application.     A. Patent Application No.(s)   29 372677     B. Patent No.(s)   29 372677     B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     Street Address: pstEin DRANGELLEP   5. Total number of applications and patents involved: One:     Internal Address: pstEin DRANGELLEP   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_{3000}     Internal Address: <u>object Lepstein</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_{3000}     Internal Address: <u>object 42nd Street</u> [] Deposit Account Number     Street Address: <u>object 42nd Street</u> [] Deposit Account Number     [] Signature:   [] Defense     [] Marker Street Mather   [] December 22, 2010     [] Date   [] December 22, 2010	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Street Address: 2205 West 5th Street     Execution Date(s):   Merger     Assignment   Merger     Government Interest Assignment   City: Austin     Government Interest Assignment   State: Texas     Country:USA   Zip: 78702     Asplication or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.     A. Patent Application No.(s)   29 372677     B. Patent No.(s)   29 372677     Street Address: entrement interest on the should be malled:   5. Total number of applications and patents involved: Onc.     Name: Robert L Eptein   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   \$4000     Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street   Sine 2410   None required (government interest not affecting title)     Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street   Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name     State: New York   Zip: 10165   Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name     Phone Number: (212) 222 5390   Email Address: smallelicounditors on Date   December 22, 2010     Brail Email Address: mallelicounditors on Date   State: New York   State: New York   December 22,	Kimberley Overton	
□   Security Agreement   □   City: Austin     □   Joint Research Agreement   □   State: Texas     □   Government Interest Assignment   State: Texas     □   Other	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Additional numbers:   [Additional numbers] & address(es) attached?   [Yes 🖉] No     A. Patent Application No.(s)   29 37267   B. Patent No.(s)     Additional numbers attached?   [Yes 🖉] No     5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One     Name: Robert L. Epstein   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00     Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street   Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street     Suite 2410   None required (government interest not affecting title)     City: New York   8. Payment Information     State: New York   Zip: 10165     Phone Number: (212) 292-5391   Deposit Account Number     Email Address: mail@ipcoup@lorstom   Authorized User Name     9. Signature:   December 22, 2010     Batter   Date     Robert L. Epstein   Total number of pages including cover	Security Agreement   Change of Name     Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
4. Application or patent number(s):   Inis document is being filed together with a new application.     A. Patent Application No.(s)   29 37267     B. Patent No.(s)   Additional numbers attached?     Yes   No     5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One     Name:   Robert L Epstein   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00     Internal Address:   EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP     Street Address:   60 East 42nd Street     Suite 2410   None required (government interest not affecting title)     City:   None required (government interest not affecting title)     State:   New York     State:   Number: (212) 292-5391     Email Address:   Deposit Account Number     Fax Number:   Outprize     Signature:   December 22, 2010     Bater   Date     Robert L Epstein   Total number of pages including cover	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
concerning document should be mailed:   involved: One     Name:   Robert L. Epstein     Internal Address:   Fast Number:     Street Address:   60 East 42nd Street     Suite 2410   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Street Address:   60 East 42nd Street     Suite 2410   None required (government interest not affecting title)     City:   New York     State:   New York     State:   Number:     (212) 292-5390   Deposit Account Number     Fax Number:   Deposit Account Number     9. Signature:   December 22, 2010     Robert L. Epstein   Total number of pages including cover	A. Patent Application No.(s) 2937267	
Name:   Robert L. Epstein     Internal Address:   EpstEIN DRANGEL LLP     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Street Address:   60 East 42nd Street     Suite 2410   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     City:   New York     State:   New York     Zip:   10165     Phone   Number: (212) 292-5390     Fax Number:   Deposit Account Number     Gigstature:   December 22, 2010     Date   Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Street Address:   60 East 42nd Street     Suite 2410   None required (government interest not affecting title)     City:   New York     State:   New York     Zip:   10165     Phone Number:   212) 292-5390     Fax Number:   Deposit Account Number     Email Address:   mail@ipcoupstlors.com     9. Signature:   December 22, 2010     Robert L. Epstein   Total number of pages including cover		
State: New York   Zip: 10165     Phone Number: (212) 292-5390   Deposit Account Number     Fax Number: (212) 292-5391   Deposit Account Number     Email Address: mail@ipcouncelors.com   Authorized User Name     9. Signature:   December 22, 2010     Bobert L. Epstein   Total number of pages including cover	Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	X Enclosed
Phone Number: (212) 292-5390   Deposit Account Number     Fax Number: (212) 292-5391   Deposit Account Number     Email Address: mail@ipcoups@lors.com   Authorized User Name     9. Signature:   December 22, 2010     Bobert L. Epstein   Total number of pages including cover	City: New York	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (212) 292-5391   Deposit Account Number     Email Address: mail@ipcoups@lors.com   Authorized User Name     9. Signature:   December 22, 2010     Bobert L. Epstein   Total number of pages including cover		
Authorized User Name     Authorized User Name     9. Signature:		Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: December 22, 2010 Bobert L. Epstein Total number of pages including cover		
December 22, 2010   Date   Robert L. Epstein Total number of pages including cover	Email Address: mail@ipcoups@lorscom	Authorized User Name
	Robert L. Epstein	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bcx 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/28/2010 SZEWDIE1 00000067 29372671 PATENT 04 FC:8021

REEL: 025915 FRAME: 0646

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KIMBERLEY OVERTON, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 2205 West 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Austin, Texas 78702 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of a design entitled MESSENGER BAG (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the applicant in a United States design patent application of the same title, filed simultaneously herewith (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, OVERTON ENTERPRISES, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having an address of 2205 West 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Austin, Texas 78702, United States, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS).

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KIMBERLEY OVERTON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto, OVERTON ENTERPRISES, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, he same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned patent rights are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

> PATENT REEL: 025915 FRAME: 0647

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at (place) \_\_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Inventor: <u>KIMBERLEY OVERTON</u>

Signature

Kimberley Overton Printed Name

State of TENAS

Country of TOAU:

Before me personally appeared said Kimberley Overton, and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this  $12^{++}$  day of NoJ, 2010.

Seal:

JOSHUA D EDWARDS Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. July 24, 2011

**RECORDED: 12/22/2010**